
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
PASCHIM VIHAR SPORTS COMPLEX 

 
 
No. F3(642) Civil/PVSC/DDA/22-23/2995     Date:- 17.12.2022  

 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 
 

 
NIT No.-21/PVSC/DDA/2022-23 circulated vide this office letter No.-F3 (642) Civil/PVSC/DDA 
/2022-23/2983 dt. 15.12.2022, Tender ID: 2022_DDA_729677_1. 
 
NAME OF WORK: Maintenance of Paschim Vihar Sports complex / Golf Course, DDA. 
SH:  Engagement of a firm/agency for prevention of trespassing Watch & Ward and 

security surveillance services by providing 12 Nos. Security Guards (Without Arms) at 
PVSC/DDA. 

 
 

1. In “Work /Item” section, the column of “Work Description” was inadvertently written 
as “Providing of 08 Nos. Beldar (Un-skilled) for Hort. work at PVSC/DDA”. It may be 
read as “Engagement of a firm/agency for prevention of trespassing Watch & Ward 
and security surveillance services by providing 12 Nos. Security Guards (Without Arms) 
at PVSC/DDA.” 

2. There will be no change in the submission/document download / sale date. 
3. There will be no change in the date of opening of technical bid. 
4. All the other terms & Condition will remain the same. 
5. For further clarification, contact Accounts branch between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM. 

 
 

 
-sd- 

AE/PVSC 



िदʟी िवकास Ůािधकरण 
पिʮम िवहार खेल पįरसर 

 
 
संƥा एफ3(642) िसिवल/पीवीएससी/डीडीए/22-23/2995    िदनांक:- 17.12.2022 
 
 

शुİȠपũ सूचना 
 
 
एनआईटी नं.-21/पीवीएससी/डीडीए/2022-23 इस कायाŊलय के पũ संƥा-एफ3 (642) 
िसिवल/पीवीएससी/डीडीए /2022-23/2983 िदनांक 01.03.2019 Ȫारा पįरचािलत िकया गया। 
15.12.2022, िनिवदा आईडी: 2022_DDA_729677_1. 
 
 
कायŊ का नाम: पिʮम िवहार खेल पįरसर/गोʚ कोसŊ, डीडीए का रखरखाव। 
एसएच: पीवीएससी/डीडीए मŐ 12 नंबर सुरƗा गाडŊ (िबना हिथयारो ंके) उपलɩ कराकर अितचार की 
रोकथाम के िलए वॉच एंड वाडŊ और सुरƗा िनगरानी सेवाओ ंकी रोकथाम के िलए एक फमŊ/एजŐसी की 
िनयुİƅ। 
 
 
1. "कायŊ/मद" खंड मŐ, "कायŊ िववरण" के कॉलम मŐ हॉटŊ के िलए 08 नं. बेलदार (अकुशल) Ůदान करने के 
ŝप मŐ अनजाने मŐ िलखा गया था। पीवीएससी/डीडीए मŐ काम करते हœ”। इसे "पीवीएससी/डीडीए मŐ 12 
नग सुरƗा गाडŊ  (िबना श˓ो ंके) Ůदान करके वॉच एंड वाडŊ और सुरƗा िनगरानी सेवाओ ंमŐ अितचार की 
रोकथाम के िलए एक फमŊ/एजŐसी की िनयुİƅ" के ŝप मŐ पढ़ा जा सकता है। 
2. जमा करने/दˑावेज डाउनलोड करने/िबŢी की तारीख मŐ कोई बदलाव नही ंहोगा। 
3. तकनीकी बोली खोलने की ितिथ मŐ कोई पįरवतŊन नही ंहोगा। 
4. अɊ सभी िनयम और शतŒ समान रहŐगी। 
5. अिधक ˙ʼीकरण के िलए, लेखा शाखा से सुबह 10.00 बजे से शाम 5.00 बजे के बीच संपकŊ  करŐ। 
 
 

 
 
 
 

-एसडी- 
एई/पीवीएससी 


